

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 239 of 2020

Smt. Guddi Puri **Versus** Arjun

10.11.2023	<p>Mr. P.R. Patankar, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, Counsel for the respondent No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>Heard I.A. No. 1 of 2020, an application for condonation of delay in filing this appeal.</p> <p>On due consideration, the same is allowed.</p> <p>Delay of 139 days is condoned.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the respondent No. 1 and 2, list this case after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
Saurabh	