



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 239 of 2020

SMT. GUDDI PURI *versus* ARJUN

13.11.2025	<p>Mr. Pravesh Sahu, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. P.R. Patankar, Advocate for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Ashish Pandey, Advocate holding the brief of Mr. N.K. Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>The appeal is admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>

Rekha